Zogby International

April 15-17, 2004
N=1,209 +/- 2.8%

Which of the following statements most closely describes
your owhn position on the issue of abortion?

Abortions never legal 18%

Abortions legal only when the life of the o
mother is in danger 15% 56 A)

Abortions legal only when the life of the

mother is in danger or in cases of rape or incest 23%
Abortions legal for any reason during first 3 months 25%
Abortions legal for any reason during the first 6 months 4% 420/
Abortions legal for any reason at any time during a o
woman’s pregnhancy 13%
DN/refused 2%
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Zogby International

April 15-17, 2004
N=1,209 +/- 2.8%

(18-29 year olds - 20% of respondents)

Which of the following statements most closely describes
your own position on the issue of abortion?

Abortions never legal 26%

Abortions legal only when the life of the o
mother is in danger 7% 60 A)

Abortions legal only when the life of the

mother is in danger or in cases of rape or incest 27%
Abortions legal for any reason during first 3 months 18%
Abortions legal for any reason during the first 6 months 4% 390/
Abortions legal for any reason at any time during a (o]
woman’s pregnancy 17%
DN/refused 0%
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Zogby International

April 15-17, 2004
N=1,209 +/- 2.8%

(Hispanic Americans - 8% of respondents)

Which of the following statements most closely describes
your owhn position on the issue of abortion?

Abortions never legal 40%

Abortions legal only when the life of the o
mother is in danger 1% 78 A)

Abortions legal only when the life of the
mother is in danger or in cases of rape or incest 27%

Abortions legal for any reason during first 3 months 3%

Abortions legal for any reason during the first 6 months 3%

Abortions legal for any reason at any time during a 2 1 OA,
woman’s pregnancy 15%

DN/refused 0%
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Zogby International

April 15-17, 2004
N=1,209 +/- 2.8%

(African-Americans - 11% of respondents)

Which of the following statements most closely describes
your own position on the issue of abortion?

Abortions never legal 22%

Abortions legal only when the life of the } o
mother is in danger 15% 62 A)
Abortions legal only when the life of the
mother is in danger or in cases of rape or incest 25%
Abortions legal for any reason during first 3 months 23%
Abortions legal for any reason during the first 6 months 7%
Abortions legal for any reason at any time during a 38°A)
woman’s preghancy 8%
DN/refused 0%
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Zogby International

April 15-17, 2004
N=1,209 +/- 2.8%

Would you consider yourself pro-life or pro-choice?

Pro-Life 49%

Pro-Choice 45%
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Zogby International

April 15-17, 2004
N=1,209 +/- 2.8%

Abortion should not be permitted after the fetal
heartbeat has begun

(strongly/somewhat agree, strongly/somewhat disagree)

Agree 61%
Disagree 34%
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Zogby International

April 15-17, 2004
N=1,209 +/- 2.8%

Abortion should not be permitted after fetal
brainwaves are detected.
(strongly/somewhat agree, strongly/somewhat disagree)

Agree 65%
Disagree 28%
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Zogby International

April 15-17, 2004
N=1,209 +/- 2.8%

Do you agree or disagree that tax dollars should be
used to pay for abortion?

Disagree 74%
Agree 22%
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Zogby International

April 15-17, 2004
N=1,209 /- 2.8%

There is a growing consensus among scientists that human
fetuses can feel pain after 20 weeks in the womb. Do you
favor or oppose laws requiring that women who are 20
weeks or more along in their pregnancy be given
information about fetal pain before having an abortion?

Agree T7%
Disagree 16%
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